RELAX
Flexible Freestall
Installation Guide
Rev: 020722
(800) 800-5824  •  agromatic.net
RELAX: Important Information
Tools: •  3/4” socket
•  9/16” socket

 Website: agromatic.net
Page 1
RELAX: Ordering Guide
Includes: 1 - 87” lower pipe
  1 - 69” upper pipe
  1 - Floating control rail clamp
  2 - U-bolts for neck rail
  4 - Lock nuts
  2 - Self-tapping screws
Includes: 1 - 15” connector
  4 - Self-tapping screws
Recommended Anchors:
4 qty. - MK0065
3/8" x 4" LDT’s
1.  Order Divider Pipe Kit - SF3020
2.  Order RELAX Neck Rail Tube (19') - SF3120
3.  Order RELAX Neck Rail Connector Kit - SF3102
4.  Order RELAX Straight Mount (for ends) - S5A-W209-6
*Anchors NOT included, must be ordered separately
If Mounting To Existing Posts order 1 of each for each divider pipe kit
S5A-W209-6 -
2.5" straight RELAX mount
S5A-W209-80FH -
2.5" angled RELAX mount
*Bolts, nuts and
fasteners are custom
ordered
5.  Pick Your Divider Mounting Kits:
57” Cement-in Posts
*Recommended anchors: X21916 - Concrete LDT anchor, 1/2" x 4" ZP
S86046 - 2.5" Beam Rail
&
S14245 - 6" Beam Splice
SF1403-FP (6.5" bolts)
or SF1404-FP (7.5" bolts) -
16.5" OC Beam Support Kits
Single Row - SF3211
1 - 68” cement-in RELAX post
     (11" cemented in, 57" above)
1 - Post cap
1 - 2.5” angled RELAX mount
1 - 2.5” straight RELAX mount
4 - Square u-bolts, 1/2-13 ZP (2.5” sq.)
8 - Hex Nuts, Top Lock 1/2-13 ZP
Head-to-Head - SF3221
1 - 68” cement-in RELAX post
     (11" cemented in, 57" above)
1 - Post cap
2 - 2.5” angled RELAX mount
2 - 2.5” straight RELAX mount
4 - Square u-bolts, 1/2-13 ZP (2.5” sq.)
8 - Hex Nuts, Top Lock 1/2-13 ZP
Single Row - SF3311
57” Bolt-down Posts
Head-to-Head - SF3321
1 - 57” bolt-down RELAX post w/ 8" x 10" pad
1 - Post cap
1 - 2.5” angled RELAX mount
1 - 2.5” straight RELAX mount
4 - Square u-bolts, 1/2-13 ZP (2.5” sq.)
8 - Hex Nuts, Top Lock 1/2-13 ZP
1 - 57” bolt-down RELAX post w/ 8" x 10" pad
1 - Post cap
2 - 2.5” angled RELAX mount
2 - 2.5” straight RELAX mount
4 - Square u-bolts, 1/2-13 ZP (2.5” sq.)
8 - Hex Nuts, Top Lock 1/2-13 ZP
Single Row - SF3410
Twin Beam System
Head-to-Head - SF3420
1 - 48" galvanized post
1 - 2.5” straight RELAX mount
1 - 2.5" angled RELAX mount